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mission

vision

Seeking to put God’s love into action,
Habitat for Humanity of Metro Denver
brings people together to build homes,

communities and hope 

A world where everyone
has a decent place to live



letter from our CEO

It would be an understatement to say that this year has 
been a challenge. 2020 put unprecedented pressure on all 
of us - a global pandemic, economic uncertainty and natural 
disasters. It was also a year that spurred important dialogues 
about racial justice and civil rights, a growing wealth gap, and 
the role housing plays in building equity.  

Through it all, Habitat for Humanity of Metro Denver 
remained focused on our mission and steadfast in our service 
to the community. Our values of collaboration, inclusivity, equity 
and humanity led us through the biggest challenges and allowed 
us to keep our eyes open to new opportunities.

I’m proud to share that we were able to serve 186 families 
through new homeownership, home repairs, and international 
support this year! This means that 744 adults and children are 
now living in safer, more stable, more affordable housing than 
they were a year prior. 

This year highlighted the incredible importance of a stable, 
healthy home; a place to feel safe and secure, to work and 
play, and to provide a foundation from which to thrive.
  
The challenge is that too many of our neighbors don’t 
have an affordable, stable home. In fact, 1 in 6 households 
pay more than 50% of their monthly income on housing. That 
doesn’t leave much else for food, clothing, transportation and 
health care. People are struggling and they need our support.

Habitat for Humanity is resilient, innovative, courageous 
and determined – more than ever before – to continue building 
homes, communities and hope. We know that a house represents 
so much more than just shelter. Our homes provide the strength, 
stability and support that builds resiliency and hope. 

Thank you for joining us in this important work, during such 
an important year. You make a difference.

In partnership,

Heather Lafferty, CEO

Dear Friends,
This year highlighted

the incredible 
importance
of a stable,
healthy home”



In 2020, Habitat 
Metro Denver created
new homeownership 
opportunities for 

42 families.

The past 18 months have been a rollercoaster for Azariah, 
filled with countless hours of hard work and determination to 
achieve her dream of homeownership.  “I’ll never forget the 
day my life changed… it was on Tuesday, April 30, 2019 when I 
applied to become a Habitat homeowner,” Azariah shares. So 
it was serendipitous that exactly one year later, Azariah and 
her sons moved into their new Habitat home.

“My sons and I have had to move 4 times within the last 4 
years,” Azariah reflects. “When I applied to become a Habitat 
homeowner, my sons and I were sharing a single-room 
basement rental where my sons’ health and safety was being 
impacted and forced us to move once again. Most recently, 
we were sharing a one-bedroom apartment with my mother 
until our home was completed.”

“It was such a difficult situation to not only be in a one-
bedroom apartment while we waited to move, but especially 
during this pandemic.  It has been stressful,” shares Azariah. 
“I am grateful to have had so much to look forward to in such 
dark times.”

“Now we can have stability in unstable times. We are humbled 
and grateful. We can’t wait to decorate our home and return to 
our adventures in the kitchen by cooking a new and different 
meal each week. We are enormously grateful to Habitat’s staff 
and supporters for giving us such a wonderful opportunity.  
Because of this house, my sons and I have stability!”

I am grateful to have had 

so much to look forward
to in such dark times.”

a zariah’s story

transforming lives | homeownership



transforming lives | home repair

Regina is a vibrant 73 years old and has lived in her home in 
Aurora for 35 years. Regina cares deeply about her health, 
mobility and being able to stay in her home. “I am independent 
but it’s the little things that have become more difficult. One of 
the hardest daily tasks for me to accomplish used to be taking 
a shower; I was scared to fall or not be able to get out.”

After reaching out to the Colorado Visiting Nurse Association 
(CVNA) for help, Regina applied for the CAPABLE program, 
which is a collaborative effort between CVNA and Habitat 
to provide seniors with medical consultations and home 
modifications. The program includes ten home visits with an 
occupational therapist, a registered nurse, and Habitat Metro 
Denver staff, all of whom evaluate the needs of the individual 
and identify how to improve their life.

The home repairs and improvements completed on Regina’s 
home include: a stair-lift to safely get her to her bedroom, 
interior and exterior grab bars, retiled floor, a shower chair 
with non-slip padding, and a front porch ramp.

“I am so happy, I feel safe and can now get out of the house 
more! I would recommend the CAPABLE program to any 
senior that wants to stay in their home,” Regina shares.

I am so happy, 

I feel safe and
can now get out
of the house more!In 2020, Habitat

Metro Denver provided
home modifications
and home repairs for

82 families.

r egina’s story



transforming lives | international support

2020 Partner 
Countries:
    Côte d’Ivoire
    Ethiopia
    Jordan
    Lesotho
    Nepal
    Nicaragua

Nicaragua

Côte 
d’Ivoire

Ethiopia

Nepal

Jordan

Lesotho

In 2020, Habitat Metro Denver funded the contruction of 62 homes in global partner countries.

Since 1985, Habitat Metro Denver has invested in Habitat’s 
global work in 40 countries around the world. In 2020, 
we reached the milestone of sponsoring 1,048 homes 
internationally.

One of the best ways to learn about another country’s housing 
needs is to travel there on a Global Village trip. A team from 
Habitat Metro Denver recently had this opportunity when they 
travelled to Jordan to help build a home for a local family. For 
one week in September 2019, the team from Habitat Metro 
Denver immersed themselves in Jordanian culture while 
building a two-bedroom home for Ahmad, Maysaa and their five 
children, ages 7 to 19 years. And while two bedrooms may not 
seem like a lot for seven people, the team says the spacious 
new home was a big upgrade from their current apartment, and 
offered much more stability for the couple raising four children 
with special needs.

The Habitat Metro Denver team spent the week mixing mortar, 
moving bricks and building walls, while also taking time for 
breaks to enjoy tea and authentic food with locals. They enjoyed 
watching men fling fresh pita from brick ovens, playing pattycake 
and rock-paper-scissors with local children, and uncovering 
2,000-year-old mosaic tile church floors from the dirt.

One emotional day, the crew visited the apartment that Ahmad 
and Maysaa share with their children, all but the youngest of 
whom are confined to beds. Seeing the family’s need truly 
struck the team.

“Every time I come back from a Habitat Global Village trip, I’m 
grateful for my life—for what I’ve been exposed to,” says Cherri 
Peterson, Habitat Metro Denver trip member.



69% of Habitat homeowners believe 
they are doing better financially 
now than they were in the past 

75% of Habitat homeowners feel they 
spend more quality time with their 
family since moving into their home

Nearly half of Habitat homeowners 
believe their family’s health has 
improved since moving into their home 

Number of families relying on 
food stamps decreased to just 5% 
(from 35%) after they moved into 
their Habitat homes

5%

Children who grow up in a Habitat 
Metro Denver home have a 95% 
high school graduation rate**

85% of Habitat homeowners expect 
their children to get additional 
education after high school 

1/2

$1.4 million in public assistance 
funding was saved in 2019 
because Habitat homeowners 
no longer needed it

$1.4
million

69%

95% 85%

transformational impact

*Statistics are from a 2019 survey given to 593 Habitat Metro Denver homeowners. 129 surveys (21.7%) were completed.
**This is 30 percentage points higher than Denver Public Schools’ average of 64.8%.

than just a house . . .

than just a house . . .

75%

x3

Habitat for Humanity of Metro Denver
is best known for building affordable 
homes. But, Habitat’s  impact is so 
much more than just houses. When a 
family lives in a decent and affordable 
home, it has a ripple effect that impacts 
many other facets of life, including 
educational success, financial stability, 
health and quality of life.* The number of families with space 

for their children to study tripled 
after becoming Habitat homeowners



Corporations, Foundations & 
Government Organizations

$100,000+
Colorado Federal Savings Bank
NextFifty Initiative
Transamerica
TruStile Doors, LLC
The VF Foundation
The Harry and Jeanette Weinberg    	
   Foundation
Wells Fargo
Colorado Department of Local Affairs 	
   (DOLA)
City & County of Denver, Office of 	    	
   Housing Stability (HOST)
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban 	
   Development (HUD)

$75,000+
The Colorado Health Foundation
EOG Resources, Inc. 
Occidental Petroleum
Thrivent Financial

$40,000+
The Anschutz Foundation
CIT Bank, N.A.
Colorado Housing and Finance 	    	
   Authority
Denver Broncos Football Club
Habitat Interfaith Alliance
Jeffco Interfaith Partners
Kodiak Building Partners
U.S. Bank
United Properties
Zunesis

$20,000+
Bank of America Foundation
The Duke Street Kings’ Blues & BBQ for 	
   Better Housing Block Party
CBRE Foundation, Inc.
Christ Church United Methodist
Cisco Systems, Inc. and Cisco 	    	
   Foundation
CSG International
Empower Retirement
First Presbyterian Church of Golden
Habitat for Humanity International
Loaves and Fishes
MPLX
Urban Lights
Xcel Energy

$10,000+
Bellco Credit Union
Bethany Lutheran Church ELCA
Business for Social Good
Colorado Oil and Gas Association
Community First Foundation
The Comprecare Fund
Discovery Natural Resources
FirstBank
HomeAdvisor, Inc.
Hope United Methodist Church
Iron Horse Architects
ISEC
Johns Manville
Kiewit Engineering Group, Inc
KSL Capital Partners LLC
Leprino Foods
MidwestOne Financial Group
Rimkus Consulting Group, Inc.
Salesforce Foundation
Scott Contracting
SM Energy
Splunk
Swire Coca-Cola, USA
TIAA
UP Energy, LLC 

Vectra Bank
Xylem Watermark

$5,000+
24/7 Networks
Advanced Network Management, Inc
Arrow Electronics
Assured Partners of Colorado
AvalonBay Communities
The Beck Group
Bethlehem Lutheran Church
Brown-Forman Corporation
Calvary Baptist Church of Denver
Charles Schwab
Collegiate Peaks Bank, a Division of 	
   Glacier Bank
Confluence Companies LLC
CORE Consultants, Inc.
Cresa
D&D Remodeling, LLP
Denver Transit Partners
E*TRADE Advisor Services
Enterprise Community Partners
Flat Top Hills Wines - C Mondavi
HealthONE
Hensel Phelps Construction Co
IHS Markit
J2T Recruiting Consultants
Liberty Savings Bank
MidFirst Bank
MycoTechnology
New Hope Presbyterian Church
New West Physicians
Newmont Mining Corporation
Opus Foundation
Perficient, Inc.
Quisitive
Redwood Trust Employee Foundation
S&P Global Foundation
TCF Foundation
The Travelers Companies, Inc.
Trace3, Inc.
Uncommon Solutions
Joe O’Callaghan, Partner, Vation Ventures

Gifts in Kind

1903 Media + Strategy
Accent Electrical Services
Ace Hardware
Brownstein Hyatt Farber and Schreck, 
LLP
Carpet Exchange
Cenco Building Services
Davis Graham and Stubbs LLP
Design Repeats
Diamond Homes
DSKB
Energy Logic
Ferguson
Floor & Decor
Floorz
Freeman
Garmat USA
Grand Basket
HD Supply
Hunter Douglas Inc.
Inside Outside Spaces
Ireland, Stapleton, Pryor & Pascoe, PC
JB Hunt
Johns Manville
Joys Consignment
KJ Studios (photos on cover & p. 2)
Lewis Roca Rothgerber LLP
Lowe’s
Oakwood Homes
Prosono and Vantage Evaluation
Richmond American Homes
Rio Grande Co.
Simpson Strong-Tie
Square D/Schneider Electric
Valspar Corporation
Whirlpool Corp

Individuals

$100,000+
Alan Cogen
The Flora Muri Trust

$85,000+
David R. Ericson Trust
The Friesen Charitable Remainder 
UniTrust

$40,000+
Anonymous (1)
Benson Family Foundation
Ottoson Family Fund

$20,000+
Anonymous (1)
Ed and Roxanne Fie Anderson
Beth and Roger Dickinson
The Giving Stone
Dorothy Harmsen and Bill Harmsen, Sr. 	
   Charitable Foundation
Hugh & Michelle Harvey
Jerry and Margot Ladd
The Mistler Family Foundation
Colleen and Bill Porterfield

$10,000+
Anonymous (1)
4900, Inc. Gift Fund
Scott and Cherie Axelrod
Greg and Jennifer Baldwin
Dan and Jill Becker
Gregory and Rebecca Bowlin
Belisario Cabanilla
Frank and Jennifer Callahan
Nancy Collier
Fie Family Foundation
Virginia and John E. Freyer, Sr.
The Honeyfield Family
The Estate of Dr. Robert J. and Jennie 	
   Trigg Kuster
R. James and Alice Lafferty
Leatherwood Foundation
Howard and Charlotte Mai
Mitchell Family LLLP
Dorothy S. and Stanley B. New
PB & K Family Foundation
Denise Peine

The Quinette Family Fund
Rudy and Alice Ramsey Foundation
Sandra C. Scanlon and Mary Petryszyn
Elizabeth Steiner
David and Susan Stern
The Trice Family Fund
Bob and Betsey Unger
George VanHeeren
Patricia A. Yingst

$5,000+
Anonymous (8)
John A. and Nancy Ann Battilega
James and Jacquelyn Burghardt
Jay and Bunnie Busch
Bailey H. Connor
Mary Dixon
Ethan C. and Jennifer M. Elzen
Gail and Peter Fritzinger
Nancy Gooding
Nancy Grandys-Jones
Jeremy and Jane Held
Gregory and Patricia Hueni
Todd Ignat
Stephen T. and Pamela P. Johnson
Betty Juhnke
Lloyd J. & Eleanor R. King Foundation
Chris and Tammy Kinsman
Koelbel Family Foundation
James Kress
Heather Lafferty and Dart Winkler
LEF Foundation
Larry and Carol Lum
Catherine Matthews
Tate and Eileen McCoy
The Louis R. and Dorothy M. Meister 	
   Foundation
John and Susan Patti
Robert and Betty Payne
Matthew Sattler
Marijn Smit and Julie Percept

William Warren
Russell L. Wheeler
Chris and Liz Wright
David J. and Debbie S. Younggren
Nancy and David Youngren

$2,500+
Anonymous (5)
Duane Andrews
Ceil Matson and Jack Armitage
Sarah Auchterlonie
Rick and Cathy Betz
Kelly J. Brough
Joan Buhler
Mark and Jennifer Burton
Bryan Byler
Charles P. Carlson
The Estate of Nancy and Charles 	    	
   Carson
John and Deborah Chapman
Helena Chum
Marilyn and Larry Criner
Chase S. Curtis, Jr.
Marc and Renee Ducnuigeen
Debra S Fagan
John and Kathy Fenley
George J. & Elizabeth P. Robinson 	    	
   Trust
Bruce and Lesli Godfrey
Tyler and Tiffany Hall
Megan Harper
Floyd Hernandez
The Humphreys Foundation
The Charles R. Jelm Charitable 		
   Foundation
Dave and Martha Karnell
Kathleen F. Kurtz
Ronald and Kristin Lamb Charitable 	
   Giving Fund
Andrew and Heidi Leoni
		               continued

This 2020 Annual Report represents our 2020 fiscal year (July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020).

t hank you!

transformational giving | our donors



Susan Loftus-Miesen and Mark Miesen
Connor and Karrie Kay McBryde
The Moore-Niederman Family Foundation
Robert and Jane Nagel
Steve and Jan Nevers
Vickie Newman
Milam R. Pharo and Joey Porcelli
Lori Pidick and Mark Niles
Susan Powers and Russ Wayman
Douglas and Jennifer Rider
Heather and Frank Rooney
Delbert and Joann Roupp
Douglas Sand
James E. Schauf
Taylor and Kimberly Schollmaier
Steve and Joan Shaffer
Ryan and Michelle Shultz
Michael and Diane Takac
Dennis and Joanna Trescott
Cris and Dawn White
Denise E. Woodward
David J. Ziegler

$1,000+
Anonymous (13)
Elaine Adams
Liz Adams
John and Jody Alderman
Scott and Rebecca Allan
Lois Anderson
Donald Armour
Robert Armstrong
Stu and Rosann Asselin
Jason and Lisa Atkins
Rob Ayers
Steven Bailey and Jo Panyko
Thomas Baker
Boyde Barbee
Geraldine and Gordon Baron
Haradon and Elizabeth Beatty
James and Anne Bell
William Bennett
Peter and Jennifer Benson
James and Shelley Bershof
Thomas and Alison Betts

Caitlin Boers
Tim and Leanna Boers
Sarah Boulden
Howard and Kathleen Brand
Joseph J. Bronesky and Jacquelin Medina
Lohmiller & Company
Melanie Brown
Mary F. and Martin L. Cahill
Ethyll and Larry Call
Khankeo Campbell
Lelia ‘Sis’ Carroll
The Caulkins Family Foundation
Su Chae and Kurt Breitenstein
Craig and Linda Choun
Mary Cirillo
Elizabeth Clarke and Josh Trimble
Clifford and Sarah Clausen
Alvin Cohen and Nancy Smolow
The ACBC Fund
Joyce Coville
Mike and Charlotte Coyle
Mike and Marla Criner
Kathy Cupp
Reed Cupps
James and Phyllis Currans
Chase and Lynne Curtis
Roberta Curtis
Terri M. Curtis and Jerome P. Fiore
Cynthia Daniels
Kevin and Michelle Dempsey
Katharine Bard Dickson and Mark 		
   Dickson
Eric Dille
Jessica Dominguez
Cathy L. A. Duncan and Timothy C Raup
Spencer Dupee
Eigenberger Giving Fund
The Ellis Foundation
Richard and Susan Ericksen
Faley Giving Account
The Family Mayer Foundation
Rick Fantini
Marwan and Patsy Fawaz
Shane Feiman
Dennis and Gail Fodness

Kerry J. and Eileen C. Gardner
Benjamin Garnett
F. Ann Gilbert Trust
Stephanie Gill-Kelly
Louis and Betsy Goodman
Nathaniel Graf
Daniel and Jennifer Grooters
Duane and Karen Haley
Jim Hatfield
Douglas and Janet Hazlett
Scott Headley
Joel and Karen M. Hendrickson
The Honorable John Hickenlooper and 	
   Robin Hickenlooper
Katherine and Mark Hilberg
Janet Hill
Beth Hoffman
Douglas R. and Donna C. Hole
Lee and Leslie Hopkins
Mary Jane Hopkins
Patricia and Craig Hoyer
Keoki Huffman
Nick Jacobs
Paulene J. Janes
Miller Jansson Charitable Giving Account
Sandra Jensen
Allison and Jim Johnson
Barbara Kaifesh
Carl and Marybeth Kantner
Katelyn and Bryan Kaproth-Gerecht
Lee and Lindsey Kastberg
Robert and Jacqueline Kavanagh
Kellogg Family LLC
Brady and Cindy Kellogg
Elroy and Sarah Kelzenberg
Carolyn and William Kemp
Kesselman Family Foundation
James and Chandra King
Maggie King
Gary and Debra Kohn
Ellice Krivel
Kim Kucera
Nancy Lambertson
Patricia and Larry Larson
Debby Lawrence

Janet and Charlie Lenore
John Letzelter
David and Mary W. Lewis
Keith Lobis
Michael L. and Lori Lohaus
Lawrence U. and Beverly J. Luchini
Eric and Erin Lyche
Scott and Tanya Maierhofer
John Mankus
Shelley and Mark Marquez
Charlie and Wendy Martin
Stuart McGregor
Shawn McIntire
Chris and Wendy McPhillips
Ahna L. Mee
Wade I. Melton
Ariane A. Meyer
Kirk Mielenz
Carl and Christine Mikesell
Edward Miller
Jay and Lois Miller
Michael and Hillary Miller
Nancy Mills
Steve and Molly Moats
The Morsman Family Foundation
J. K. Mullen Foundation
Sue Murahata
Courtney Murphy
Randy Myers
Hal Naiman
The Neithercut Charitable Remainder 	
   Unitrust
Loren Neithercut
Gary Nuss
Heather Ogle
Holly Ollier
Ann Padilla-Parras and Michael Parras
Rike Palese
Christopher C. and Leigh A. Pauly
Marjorie Susan Pawlik
Elizabeth Peacock and Jeff Paddock
The JOPE Fund
Florence J. Phillips
Peter and Ruth Philpott
Margina and Trent Pingenot

Judith Pottle
Paul and Ellen F. Powell
Linda Hanselman & Brit Probst
Kimberly Proia
Joan H. Prusse and Robert E. 	    	
   Musgraves
The Radin Family
Richard Rainaldi and Martha Records
Sue Reilly
Richard A. Remington
David W. and Marty Remke
Daniel Revelle and Laura Curtis
Ray Rider
Jonathan Rinehart
Eileen and Sam Robinson
Nancy M. and J. Robert Rosi
Nicholas Ross
Jonathan and Melissa Russ
Bryan Sapen
Steven Schindler
Randal Schroeder
Kevin and Mary Elaine Shea
Judith L. Shelton
Chris and Beth Sizemore
Scot Smith and Susan Blake-Smith
Franklin Snipes
David and Julie Snyder
David and Jacqueline Soister
Jo Ann Soker
Mark Solomon
Margaret and Francis Spindler
Peter Starke
Al and Toni Stone
Renee Stone
Robert and Marlene Struthers
Ann Sutton and Morris Sherman
Polly and James Svenson
Joseph and Eileen Talty
Brian Tapp
Carson and John Taylor
John Thich
Curtis B. and Sally T. Thompson
Arthur John Thun
Matt Touchard and Sumaya 		
   Vanderhorst

Jessie Tramutolo
Marvia Valdez
Stephen and Jamie Walker
Susan and Paul Walker
Charles and Nancy White
Laura White
Bill and Katie Wieder
Jeff and Susan Wikstrom
Katie Williams
Lynn and Chad Winterboer
Mitch Woolhiser
Shaun and Debbie Yancey
Thomas and Nancy Yohe
Nicky, Jeff, Trevor and Rachel Zalkind
Lois Zerbe

Legacy Builders

Legacy Builders have generously 
included Habitat Metro Denver in their 
estate plans, ensuring we’ll be here for 
many years to come. 

Anonymous (11)
Rev. Alaina W. Adams
Jane M. Armstrong
Marcia and Rick Ashton
Haradon and Elizabeth Beatty
Estate of Sonja E. Benson*
Estate of Patricia Booth*
Estate of Charles R. Borst*
Gregory and Rebecca Bowlin
Estate of Dorothy M Brauch*
Melanie Brown and Susan Mitnick
Thomas and Linda Brunn
James and Jacquelyn Burghardt
H. William Clarke
Marion Colliander
John Dorey
Estate of Bette Duffey*
Laura R. Fisher
The Flora Muri Trust*
Kathryn Friend*
Estate of Virginia A. Garrison*

Ginny Gelbach
Bob Jones Pass it on Fund
Phyllis M. Hannon Revocable Trust*
Karen J. Hickey
Dawn S. Kaback
Raymond C. and Marianne D. Kluever*
Randy and Debbie Komisarek
Heather Lafferty and Dart Winkler
Robert Lepic
Howard and Charlotte Mai
Betty A. Meadows Revocable Trust*
Elizabeth M. Morris
The Neithercut Charitable Remainder    	
   Unitrust
Mona Nicholson
Marjorie S. Pawlik
Perry C. and Virginia H. Peine
John Petty
Lori Pidick and Mark Niles
Johnny M. Reagan and Danette 	    	
   Anderson
Paul Richardson and Jennifer Fowler
Douglas and Jennifer Rider
George J. and Elizabeth P. Robinson 	
   Trust*
Michael and Mary Ann Rousseau
Estate of Florence Rush*
Sandra Scanlon
Daisy Shrock
Robin L. Smith
Estate of Robert Solkey*
Charlotte Stelmok and Ilene Kasper
Doris Stipech
The Estate of Elizabeth Eaton*
Michael D. Trollinger
George VanHeeren
Patricia A. Vick*
Estate of Natalie F. West*
Patricia Yingst
David Ziegler

*deceased

transformational giving | our donors



$1,917,271

How much of a dollar donated goes towards 
our programs?
Expenses

Who donates?
Contributions & Grants

 Individuals

Faith Congregations

Government Grants

Foundations

Corporations

8

9

11

37

35

88 

7% 

5% 

7% 

% 

Programs

Fundraising

Administration

How do we pay for our programs?
Revenues, Gains & Support

Other income

Donated goods & services

ReStore Gross Revenue

Contributions & grants

Mortgage Sales & Other

$650,240

$10,912,934

$6,036,462 

Balance Sheet

Assets	
Cash and cash equivalents	  5,747,975 
Investments held by The Denver Foundation          2,594,333 
Escrow deposits held in trust	  447,458 
Grants receivable	  651,990 
Construction in progress	  12,172,307 
Other assets	  1,118,824 
Mortgage notes receivable, net	  20,364,345 
New market tax credit investments	  2,918,429 
Property and equipment, net	  4,215,465 
	
Total assets	  50,231,126 
	
Liabilities & Net Assets	
Line-of-credit	  1,007,441 
Accounts payable	  300,369 
Other accrued expenses	  379,518 
Homeowner deposits	  123,825 
Deferred Rent	  62,167 
Escrow deposits held in trust	  447,458 
Notes payable	  11,041,591 
Notes payable (forgivable loans)	  2,976,400 
PPP Loan	  1,380,000 
	
Total liabilities	  17,718,769 

Net assets	
   Unrestricted:	
      Board designated for land & infrastructure     2,000,000 
      Undesignated	  27,300,623 
   Temporarily restricted	  3,211,734 

Total net assets	  32,512,357 
	Total liabilities and net assets	  50,231,126 

Revenues & Expenses	

Revenues, gains and support	
Contributions and grants	  6,036,462 
Donated goods and services	  1,917,271 
Home sales	  10,129,457 
Mortgage interest income	  783,477 
Second mortgage revenue	  167,578 
Sales from Habitat ReStores (net of cost 
   of purchased inventory of $587,752
   and refunds)	  4,670,301 
Rental income	  53,188 
Other income	  429,474 

Total revenue, gains and support	  24,187,208 

Expenses	
Program expenses	
   Construction and Land Development
      Program	  15,940,370 
   Family Services and Support Program	 1,797,63
   ReStore Operations and Recycling
      Program	  4,309,826 
Administration expenses	  1,597,701 
Fundraising expenses	  1,295,426 

Total expenses	  24,940,957 
	
Other Income	
Gain (loss) on sale of asset	  1,500 
Investment income	  55,504 

Total other income	  57,004 

financials | fiscal year 2020

f inancials

$4,670,301



board of directors

President
Javan D. Ottoson | President & CEO, SM Energy

Vice President
John C. Fenley | Principal, Dir. of Fundamental Int’l Strategies, Segall Bryant & Hamill

Treasurer & Assistant Secretary
Matthew Hanson | Executive VP & Colorado Market President, First Fidelity Bank

Secretary
Sandra C. Scanlon | Senior Dir. of Airport Infrastructure Management Development, DIA

Had Beatty | Director Emeritus
Sarah J. Auchterlonie | Shareholder, Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck LLP 
Kelly J. Brough | President & CEO, Denver Metro Chamber of Commerce 
Andrés G. Chaparro | Founder & Principal, 1903 Media + Strategy 
Jay Michael Coyle | Retired Business Executive 
Ivette Dominguez Drawe | Owner & President, Alpine Buick GMC 
Ethan Elzen | SVP, CFO, Xome
Rev. Dr. James E. Fouther, Jr. | Senior Pastor, United Church of Montbello 
Gail Fritzinger | Senior Transition Coach, Innovate Coach Consult
Jeremy D. Held | Managing Director, Bow River Capital 
Joshua Hunt | Real Estate Executive
Kevin Kanouff | President & CEO, Statebridge Company
Brady Kellogg | SVP of Corporate Partnerships, Denver Broncos 
J. Christopher Kinsman | Partner, Davis Graham & Stubbs LLP
Keith A. Lobis | Region Bank President, Wells Fargo 
Ann Padilla-Parras | Diversion Officer Supervisor, Denver Office of the District Attorney
Peter M. Pendergast | North American Sales Director, The Dow Chemical Company
Jeff Popiel | President & CEO, Geotech Environmental Equipment, Inc.
Marijn Smit | President & CEO, Transamerica Asset Management 
Arleen Taniwaki | Principal, ArLand Land Use Economics
Cris White | Executive Director & CEO, Colorado Housing and Finance Authority


